
 

   
 

  
 

 

 
      

     
 

 

 
 
 

   
 
  

      
 
   

 
 
 

           
            

               
             

 
               

             
            
          

  
 

             
             
          
      

 
      

 
            

 
               

      
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
INSURANCE DEPARTMENT 

Market Conduct Report 

of 

Guardian Life Insurance Company of America 

September 17, 2021 

The Market Conduct Division of the Connecticut Insurance Department examined by 
survey the market conduct practices of Guardian Life Insurance Company of America 
using a sample period of January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019. The examination 
survey was limited to Connecticut life, annuity, and accident & health insurance business. 

Guardian Life Insurance Company of America has its home office in the State of New 
York. By authority granted under §38a-15 of the Connecticut General Statutes, this 
examination survey was conducted by Market Conduct examiners of the State of 
Connecticut Insurance Department (the Department) at the Department offices in 
Hartford, Connecticut. 

The purpose of the examination survey was to evaluate the Company’s market conduct 
practices in the State of Connecticut. The examiners reviewed the Company’s survey 
response, which included new business, claims, complaints and underwriting information 
requested for the examination period. 

The Department’s findings are as follows: 

 One (1) producer acting as agent of Respondent without required appointment. 

As it relates to the issues listed above, the Company was not in compliance with 
applicable Connecticut Statutes and Regulations. 
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STIPULA'I:ION,AND,C::ONSENT ORDER 

.n ishere?y•stipt1latedand··i1~ betwte~· Cfoardian Life lnsurance Cmnpany of America 
and, the:Sta1e:'oftSo:iirlectiot1tlrlsuranceDepartment by,and through· Artdtew .N. Mais, 
Itisuianc.e,Cotnmi'ssionfa, to wit: 

I 

WHE~A~,,pµtsJifut !O ~ M¥ket Ccncl~d examination, ~e,Insuf~nce Commissioner 
alleges. the following.with:re~peot to (3uiifdian,Life Irtsttrance,Company of Amen~: 

1. G:uardiahLife)n$ura:nceCompahy of America, hereinafter referred to as 
~espond.ent:i~ dcfrriiciled ili.the~fi3:te·ofNewY9r~ lll;tl is licensfd to transact·life 
and health;ir\~µranee:iii the:: State ofConnecticut· The{NAIC, company code 
number is 64246, 

2, Ffo~rL¥arc~. l, 202ftthro~gh Septelliber···l; 2021,:~e Departmentconducted 
an ex:arn inati~r:of Respondent's mar~eLconduct:,practicesi~.·the, State· of 
Co!lllecticutcovering tµe perioci,from January;l, 20I 9Jhrough I)ecember 31, 
2019; 

3. During tne t,eriod;nhder examinatiqn, Respondentfailed to follow established 
pl'actj~es artd lJlfOC.CU!,if;.CS to ·Cl1SllfC Jompliance with statutory.re'quirertlents, 
rpr,ulting in the .instnlc<: of: 

a) O.ne (l:) PH>duceraeting as:iigeritof Respondentwithout:requrred 
appoiritment, 

The condubtasdescribp<Ial,ov~ violates §38a,;J02n1 of the Comiecticut General 
Statutes,and constitute.s.cause.for··th~ impositipn ofatme.or other administrative 

• penalty UI,1det §38a+2 and§l8a0 "1y4 C>ft.he ConhecticutOeneral 'Statutes, 

W~·Vl_.'.~t,..gOV/Ci_d. 
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II 

. WHElU;AS, lle~pontitjl.fagf~!;S t() undertllke a corriPlete revi.1w of Its practices 
. and procedures.·to.ynh~n~~ cqmpJi~cewiwC:ounecticut .statlitei; in the.areas of 

c0n,;emtas.describedii1 the Marlfot.C:cintiuctReport J!Ild this Stipulation; and 
:,·_:, __ ' ..... ' ., 

3. Wt-!E~Ek~, Respond~tihgrees t9 provi(l~t~e fn.s\ltaiice Commissioner with a 

s~tn,!z•.of ·a~tion~faken·.to.coinpl.¥ ~vith.·tfi~Tecqmtn.entiatio.ns ..• in•·the .Market 
.(;Oni:l\ict.Repottwithinninety (90) days of the·dat1e9f this ·document;and 

4. . WH,E~~S, RC[!J)()ndentagrees to paya fine in the amount Of$ l,500 for the 
Viqiations desciioed herein; and · 

5. · \Vll13~~$,.Regpoii<ient: hefog<l~siroµs Oi'te11I1inating•tl:iis proceetiµig without 
th~necei:sity of~forrnaJprqceedingor further litigation, does consenfto the 
making of this Consent Order and voluntarily waives: 

any righttq a hearing; and 

any}eqµii't;.m~p.f that the.·Irjsur~ttCe 9otn1T1issiplief"B .dec\sjon ·Contain .·a 
lsratement.·Of fin<lings of factc!l!i.d conclusions of law; and 

'~~ •• a.ndatl .righ!sto:obj~t t(} or challenge h~fote ~eµ,:surance Commissioner 
orin antjudicial proceeding lillY aspect, provision orrequirement ofthis 

· Stipijfafion, · 

NOW THERRFQR.E, Up<>n;thecconsent o{the parti.:$, itis hereby ordered and adjudged: 

I; . 'I'hat t)ieinst1tance Commissioner has jurisdiction of.:the subject matter otiliis 
admini~t:rativeJ>ro~i:eding, 

2. Thiit}si~p0ndf ~ris fmed the sUill.of 0ne ·fhdtisand Five .Hundred,Doliars 
(Jl ;500) Doil!l,rsifortheviolafions herein above des¢ribed. 

Guard1an Life .in§urance Company ·of America 

http:sUill.of
http:vith.�tfi~Tecqmtn.entiatio.ns
http:s~tn,!z�.of


DocuSign Envelope lb:,Otl890A34°F866)469E-M31-FFB80lF.DBb24 

lne unf1tsig{eJ1ep6se~ and. san,3 that he/she. has cfoiy .exectitedfhis Stipulation 
ll,11<1. n~l;nf0rder.o~~s~7 /---.---~'7'.,dayof Januil!Y .. :, ... · ...... · .. 2022for 
and:o ··.· ...... . \ifGµa.f\iian Isif~.Insllranc".,f'.oll!pany ?f Arilerica{th~the/she is the 

2nd ....... Agent ·.contr~f."/i~~h~aiif ,5i!Rll he/she'has authority to execute and file 
suchjhi,tniment. 

State .of flt.\f'i.'¢i.·· !, q \ v ()...1/\ ,·.··Ct 

Guunt)'of NC> i:-l\-"tlt,v\l\p to Vl 

Artdrew N . .Mais 

~3-

     13 January 
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